

TRAFFIC CALMING AND ARTERIAL PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS - 2021

CONTRACT NO. 8570
 DATE: 6/24/21

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,950.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	540.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$31.70
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	74.00	\$11.00	\$814.00	\$10.00	\$15.00
20301 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	187.00	\$2.50	\$467.50	\$5.00	\$2.30
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	2132.00	\$1.40	\$2,984.80	\$3.00	\$2.30
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	94.00	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$36.00	\$7.65
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	159.00	\$8.00	\$1,272.00	\$10.00	\$12.34
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	343.00	\$3.00	\$1,029.00	\$5.00	\$4.10
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	2.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	48.00	\$20.25	\$972.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00
21024 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$10.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
21055 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	10.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$260.00
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	48.00	\$20.25	\$972.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
30131 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE (POLYETHYLENE) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.F.	2500.00	\$0.15	\$375.00	\$0.01	\$1.45
30132 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (POLYETHYLENE) - L.F.	500.00	\$0.15	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.45
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	120.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$30.60
30203 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	20.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$50.50
30205 - TYPE 'E' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	359.00	\$32.00	\$11,488.00	\$35.00	\$31.90
30207 - TYPE 'H' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	96.00	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$50.00	\$49.49

TRAFFIC CALMING AND ARTERIAL PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS - 2021

CONTRACT NO. 8570
 DATE: 6/24/21

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
30211 - TRAFFIC CIRCLE MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	70.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$88.88
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	394.00	\$10.00	\$3,940.00	\$15.00	\$5.95
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	89.00	\$14.00	\$1,246.00	\$17.50	\$15.55
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE	642.00	\$8.00	\$5,136.00	\$15.00	\$11.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	16.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$59.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	180.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$13.30
40251 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$12.00
40402 - 9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	124.00	\$80.00	\$9,920.00	\$100.00	\$145.45
40410 - CONCRETE SPEED HUMP - S.Y.	1790.00	\$90.00	\$161,100.00	\$85.00	\$129.29
60224 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	40.00	\$13.25	\$530.00	\$8.50	\$8.50
60228 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 1/2 INCH	15.00	\$13.25	\$198.75	\$7.30	\$7.30
60234 - FURNISH & INSTALL 1 1/4 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	30.00	\$12.25	\$367.50	\$4.35	\$4.35
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - L.F.	85.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
60403 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
60407 - CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
60421 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$750.00	\$876.00
60423 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE - EACH	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$987.00
60702 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EACH	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
60704 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 3 - EACH	1.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1592.00	\$1.70	\$2,706.40	\$1.65	\$1.65
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1996.00	\$2.80	\$5,588.80	\$2.80	\$2.80
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	3545.00	\$1.90	\$6,735.50	\$1.90	\$1.90
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	340.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

TRAFFIC CALMING AND ARTERIAL PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS - 2021

CONTRACT NO. 8570

DATE: 6/24/21

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	456.00	\$18.25	\$8,322.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	11.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F.	560.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
60886 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH DOUBLE YELLOW - L.F.	500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$2.50
90001 - 7" STAMPED & COLORED CONCRETE - S.F.	415.00	\$15.00	\$6,225.00	\$17.50	\$12.80
90002 - SEEDING, NO-MOW - S.Y.	26.00	\$26.25	\$682.50	\$15.00	\$26.00
90003 - 8 INCH CONCRETE FLUSH ISLAND - S.F.	336.00	\$9.30	\$3,124.80	\$20.00	\$8.80
90004 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, YIELD LINE TRIANGLE (2' X 3') - EACH	42.00	\$76.00	\$3,192.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
90005 - BARK MULCH - S.Y.	10.00	\$20.25	\$202.50	\$75.00	\$20.00
54 Items	Totals		\$337,749.05	\$386,199.10	\$441,237.95